# Amendment to Ordinance 45

An ordinance to amend Section 3 of Ordinance 45, the Madison Charter Township Prohibition of Marijuana Establishments Ordinance.

## THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MADISON ORDAINS:

## Section 1. Amendment of Section 3

Section 2 of the Madison Charter Township Prohibition of Marijuana Establishments Ordinance is hereby amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

## Section 3. Prohibition.

Except as otherwise permitted in the Marihuana Operations Overlay District pursuant to the Michigan Regulation and Taxation of Marihuana Act, Section 6.1, Madison Charter Township elects to prohibit both medical and recreational marihuana establishments in all other areas within the Township.

# Section 2. Saving Provision.

All sections of Ordinance 45, the Madison Charter Township Prohibition of Marijuana Establishments Ordinance, not amended by this ordinance shall continue in full force and effect.

### Section 3. Effective Date

<b>ΥΕΛΟ</b> .	4.	p U	ym,	Ro	B	1	P.
YEAS:	recura	an Xrolain	Moder	Dales	Lachmer	Carpentes	2. Oledell
NAYS: _	0	hn Gregg.	,	,			
ABSEN <sup>T</sup>	Γ: 🔿						

Ordinance declared adopted on 12/8, 2020

This Ordinance shall become effective upon publication.

Gary Griewahn Supervisor for the

Charter Township of Madison

### CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION AND PUBLICATION

I, Janet Moden, the duly elected Clerk of the Charter Township of Madison certify that the foregoing ordinance is a true and correct copy of the ordinance enacted by the Township

Board of the Charter Township of Madison on Adrian Daily Telegram, a newspaper circulate	2020 and published in the
, 2020.	d in the charter Township of Madison on
website	
	02 (1
	Sanit In . Moden
	Janet Moden
	Clerk for the
	Charter Township of Madison
wibsite	